OP \$40.00 5159915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM483222 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veritas Publishing, Inc.		07/23/2018	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunrise Media LLC		
Street Address:	10001 SE Sunnyside Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Clackamas		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97015		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5159915	THE SUNRISE TIMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5039682003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503.968.1475

Email: shawn@hbclawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Shawn M. Lindsay **Address Line 1:** 5000 Meadows Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Lake Oswego, OREGON 97035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ER: Shawn M. Lindsay	
SIGNATURE:	/Shawn M. Lindsay/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark (signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

VERITAS PUBLISHING, INC. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark listed below (the "Mark"), including but not limited to the following trademark registration on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkRegistration NumberRegistration DateTHE SUNRISE TIMES515991514 MARCH 2017

SUNRISE MEDIA LLC ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 10001 SE Sunnyside Road, Suite 200, Clackamas, Oregon 97015, desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with (i) the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof; and (ii) Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all suits, causes of action, and claims recoverable by law or in equity arising from past, present, or future infringement or use of the Mark, and in and to profits arising from past infringement or use.

DATED: July 23, 2018

RECORDED: 07/24/2018

ASSIGNOR:

VERITAS PUBLISHING, INC.

Name: Don Hanna

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0377